AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE ///369 SERIES CONNECTORS
High-Reliability, Lightweight, Compact
Connectors Suited to Harsh Aerospace
Environments...
    • EWIS Compliant
    • Simple Install & Maintenance
    • Space Efficient / Stackable
369 Series

MODIFICATION NUMBER (OPTIONAL)
-113L  Outgassed
Part Numbering System D369 * P   3  3 -  N  P  1  -MOD   -
Tooling
Connector panel-extraction tool: Part No. 612184-369
Part Numbers
PAGE 12AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// 369 SERIES CONNECTORS
Insertion/Extraction Tool
M81969/14-01
Crimp Tool
M22520/2-01
TE Part No. 601966-1
Crimp Positioners
Pin Contact
M22520/2-09
TE Part No. 601966-6
Socket Contact
M22520/2-06
TE Part No. 601966-4
Tooling
Cavity Identification
(Plug or Receptacle. Viewed from Rear of Connector)
Using Pin (Male) Contacts Using Socket (Female) Contacts
Crimp Contacts
Contact
Size
Wire Range
Type
Part No.
AWG mm2 TE EN MIL BACC
22 26 – 22
AWG
0.15 -
0.40
Pin 38941-22L — M39029/58-360 BACC47GC
Socket 38946-22L — M39029/57-354 —
20/22 24– 20
AWG
0.25 -
0.60
Pin 182-0860-22 EN3155-070M2220 — —
Socket 182-0862-22 EN3155-071F2220 — —
ELECTRICAL CONTACTS
Color Coding
Pin: AS39029/58
Socket: AS39029/57
Color Coding
Pin and Socket: EN3155
21 3 23 1
Inspection hole Inspection hole
21 12
PAGE 13AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// 369 SERIES CONNECTORS
No. of
Positions
Housing Type Insert Part No.
With Contacts Without Contacts BACC Equivalent
STANDARD (inside cabin)
3
Plug